

PS&E JOB NO : 06Y017 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007299 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL2364
 HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : US 12
 POMEROY VICINITY-PAVING
 06Y017
 PROJECT : NH-0012(170)
 COUNTY(S) : GARFIELD

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 4 2007
 AWARDED ON : Apr 9 2007

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TRANSTATE PAVING CO. 2000 E BEECH ST 98901-2147 YAKIMA WA 989091788 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 827850	POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC. 302 15TH ST CLARKSTON WA 99403-2372 LEWISTON ID 835010449 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, : 843 KITTELSON RD - 98837-0738 PO BOX 939 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			29.97 %			106.95 %		135.93 %
			120,800.00	157,000.00	36,200.00	250,000.00	129,200.00	285,000.00	164,200.00	
2	STRIPPING INCL. HAUL - SITE QS-GA-68									
	15000.0000	C.Y.	0.5000	0.0000	-100.00 %	5.0000	900.00 %	4.0000	700.00 %	
			7,500.00	0.00	-7,500.00	75,000.00	67,500.00	60,000.00	52,500.00	
3	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK									
	62.0000	S.Y.	5.0000	5.0000	0.00 %	5.0000	0.00 %	13.0000	160.00 %	
			310.00	310.00	0.00	310.00	0.00	806.00	496.00	
4	REMOVING GUARDRAIL									
	625.0000	L.F.	2.5000	3.0000	20.00 %	3.2500	30.00 %	3.0000	20.00 %	
			1,562.50	1,875.00	312.50	2,031.25	468.75	1,875.00	312.50	
5	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR									
	16.0000	EACH	170.0000	150.0000	-11.76 %	165.0000	-2.94 %	150.0000	-11.76 %	
			2,720.00	2,400.00	-320.00	2,640.00	-80.00	2,400.00	-320.00	
6	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM									
		L.S.			175.00 %		150.00 %		87.50 %	
			800.00	2,200.00	1,400.00	2,000.00	1,200.00	1,500.00	700.00	
SURFACING										
7	CRUSHED SURFACING FOR GUARDRAIL WIDENING									
	240.0000	TON	18.0000	45.0000	150.00 %	35.0000	94.44 %	28.0000	55.56 %	
			4,320.00	10,800.00	6,480.00	8,400.00	4,080.00	6,720.00	2,400.00	
8	CRUSHED SURFACING FOR SHOULDERS WITH GUARDRAIL									
	3.1900	MI.	2,000.0000	3,000.0000	50.00 %	8,000.0000	300.00 %	5,000.0000	150.00 %	
			6,380.00	9,570.00	3,190.00	25,520.00	19,140.00	15,950.00	9,570.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 06Y017 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007299 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL2364
 HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : US 12
 POMEROY VICINITY-PAVING
 PROJECT : NH-0012(170)
 COUNTY(S) : GARFIELD

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 4 2007
 AWARDED ON : Apr 9 2007

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TRANSTATE PAVING CO. 2000 E BEECH ST 98901-2147 YAKIMA WA 989091788 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 827850	POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC. 302 15TH ST CLARKSTON WA 99403-2372 LEWISTON ID 835010449 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, : 843 KITTELSON RD - 98837-0738 PO BOX 939 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
LIQUID ASPHALT										
9	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			31,335.00	31,335.00		31,335.00		31,335.00		
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
10	CRACK SEALING	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			2,000.00	2,000.00		2,000.00		2,000.00		
11	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT									
	145500.0000	S.Y.	0.7000	0.9000	28.57 %	1.6000	128.57 %	2.4000	242.86 %	
			101,850.00	130,950.00	29,100.00	232,800.00	130,950.00	349,200.00	247,350.00	
12	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28									
	30730.0000	TON	55.0000	46.0000	-16.36 %	50.0000	-9.09 %	58.0000	5.45 %	
			1,690,150.00	1,413,580.00	-276,570.00	1,536,500.00	-153,650.00	1,782,340.00	92,190.00	
13	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
	CALC				0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			28,820.00	28,820.00		28,820.00		28,820.00		
14	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
	CALC				0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			37,480.00	37,480.00		37,480.00		37,480.00		
15	HMA FOR APPROACH CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28									
	605.0000	TON	75.0000	75.0000	0.00 %	100.0000	33.33 %	210.0000	180.00 %	
			45,375.00	45,375.00	0.00	60,500.00	15,125.00	127,050.00	81,675.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
16	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING - SITE QS-GA-68									
	5.0000	ACRE	1,000.0000	0.0000	-100.00 %	1,200.0000	20.00 %	1,500.0000	50.00 %	
			5,000.00	0.00	-5,000.00	6,000.00	1,000.00	7,500.00	2,500.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 06Y017 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007299 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL2364
 HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : US 12
 POMEROY VICINITY-PAVING
 06Y017
 PROJECT : NH-0012(170)
 COUNTY(S) : GARFIELD

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 4 2007
 AWARDED ON : Apr 9 2007

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TRANSTATE PAVING CO. 2000 E BEECH ST 98901-2147 YAKIMA WA 989091788 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 827850	POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC. 302 15TH ST CLARKSTON WA 99403-2372 LEWISTON ID 835010449 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, : 843 KITTELSON RD - 98837-0738 PO BOX 939 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
17	TOPSOIL									
	9.7800	MI.	1,500.0000	2,500.0000	66.67 %	5,500.0000	266.67 %	1,600.0000	6.67 %	
			14,670.00	24,450.00	9,780.00	53,790.00	39,120.00	15,648.00	978.00	
TRAFFIC										
18	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1									
	256.3000	L.F.	20.0000	19.7500	-1.25 %	20.0000	0.00 %	19.7500	-1.25 %	
			5,126.00	5,061.93	-64.07	5,126.00	0.00	5,061.93	-64.07	
19	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL									
	12.0000	EACH	2,500.0000	1,890.0000	-24.40 %	2,000.0000	-20.00 %	1,890.0000	-24.40 %	
			30,000.00	22,680.00	-7,320.00	24,000.00	-6,000.00	22,680.00	-7,320.00	
20	BEAM GUARDRAIL NON-FLARED TERMINAL									
	1.0000	EACH	2,500.0000	2,450.0000	-2.00 %	2,500.0000	0.00 %	2,450.0000	-2.00 %	
			2,500.00	2,450.00	-50.00	2,500.00	0.00	2,450.00	-50.00	
21	BEAM GUARDRAIL BURIED TERMINAL TYPE 2									
	434.0000	L.F.	40.0000	42.0000	5.00 %	45.0000	12.50 %	42.0000	5.00 %	
			17,360.00	18,228.00	868.00	19,530.00	2,170.00	18,228.00	868.00	
22	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 5									
	1.0000	EACH	450.0000	1,225.0000	172.22 %	1,250.0000	177.78 %	1,225.0000	172.22 %	
			450.00	1,225.00	775.00	1,250.00	800.00	1,225.00	775.00	
23	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 7									
	1.0000	EACH	450.0000	575.0000	27.78 %	600.0000	33.33 %	575.0000	27.78 %	
			450.00	575.00	125.00	600.00	150.00	575.00	125.00	
24	RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL									
	1012.0000	L.F.	5.0000	3.6000	-28.00 %	3.7500	-25.00 %	3.6000	-28.00 %	
			5,060.00	3,643.20	-1,416.80	3,795.00	-1,265.00	3,643.20	-1,416.80	
25	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST									
	479.0000	EACH	20.0000	24.0000	20.00 %	30.0000	50.00 %	26.0000	30.00 %	
			9,580.00	11,496.00	1,916.00	14,370.00	4,790.00	12,454.00	2,874.00	
26	PAINT LINE									
	134930.0000	L.F.	0.0900	0.1100	22.22 %	0.0800	-11.11 %	0.1100	22.22 %	
			12,143.70	14,842.30	2,698.60	10,794.40	-1,349.30	14,842.30	2,698.60	

PS&E JOB NO : 06Y017 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007299 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL2364
 HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : US 12
 POMEROY VICINITY-PAVING
 06Y017
 PROJECT : NH-0012(170)
 COUNTY(S) : GARFIELD

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 4 2007
 AWARDED ON : Apr 9 2007

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TRANSTATE PAVING CO. 2000 E BEECH ST 98901-2147 YAKIMA WA 989091788 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 827850	POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC. 302 15TH ST CLARKSTON WA 99403-2372 LEWISTON ID 835010449 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, : 843 KITTELSON RD - 98837-0738 PO BOX 939 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
27	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 9168.0000	S.F.	1.0000 9,168.00	2.3500 21,544.80	135.00 % 12,376.80	2.0000 18,336.00	100.00 % 9,168.00	4.1000 37,588.80	310.00 % 28,420.80	
28	PLASTIC STOP LINE 717.0000	L.F.	5.5000 3,943.50	4.5000 3,226.50	-18.18 % -717.00	2.0000 1,434.00	-63.64 % -2,509.50	8.9000 6,381.30	61.82 % 2,437.80	
29	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER 8.0000	HUND	995.0000 7,960.00	850.0000 6,800.00	-14.57 % -1,160.00	850.0000 6,800.00	-14.57 % -1,160.00	800.0000 6,400.00	-19.60 % -1,560.00	
30	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 132730.0000	L.F.	0.0500 6,636.50	0.0800 10,618.40	60.00 % 3,981.90	0.0500 6,636.50	0.00 % 0.00	0.1000 13,273.00	100.00 % 6,636.50	
31	PERMANENT SIGNING L.S.				41.75 %		0.00 %		5.00 %	
			20,000.00	28,350.00	8,350.00	20,000.00	0.00	21,000.00	1,000.00	
32	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 2.0000	EACH	2,000.0000 4,000.00	2,500.0000 5,000.00	25.00 % 1,000.00	500.0000 1,000.00	-75.00 % -3,000.00	3,500.0000 7,000.00	75.00 % 3,000.00	
33	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 624.0000	HR	5.0000 3,120.00	2.5000 1,560.00	-50.00 % -1,560.00	5.0000 3,120.00	0.00 % 0.00	3.7500 2,340.00	-25.00 % -780.00	
34	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL L.S.				-30.50 %		150.00 %		130.00 %	
			10,000.00	6,950.00	-3,050.00	25,000.00	15,000.00	23,000.00	13,000.00	
35	FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS 820.0000	HR	35.0000 28,700.00	36.5000 29,930.00	4.29 % 1,230.00	50.0000 41,000.00	42.86 % 12,300.00	37.5000 30,750.00	7.14 % 2,050.00	
36	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 624.0000	HR	35.0000 21,840.00	40.0000 24,960.00	14.29 % 3,120.00	50.0000 31,200.00	42.86 % 9,360.00	38.0000 23,712.00	8.57 % 1,872.00	
37	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR L.S.				-12.50 %		0.00 %		-7.50 %	
			20,000.00	17,500.00	-2,500.00	20,000.00	0.00	18,500.00	-1,500.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 06Y017 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007299 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL2364
 HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : US 12
 POMEROY VICINITY-PAVING
 06Y017
 PROJECT : NH-0012(170)
 COUNTY(S) : GARFIELD

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 4 2007
 AWARDED ON : Apr 9 2007

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TRANSTATE PAVING CO. 2000 E BEECH ST 98901-2147 YAKIMA WA 989091788 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 827850	POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC. 302 15TH ST CLARKSTON WA 99403-2372 LEWISTON ID 835010449 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, : 843 KITTELSON RD - 98837-0738 PO BOX 939 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
38	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A									
	648.0000	S.F.	12.0000	12.5000	4.17 %	7.0000	-41.67 %	6.5000	-45.83 %	
			7,776.00	8,100.00	324.00	4,536.00	-3,240.00	4,212.00	-3,564.00	
OTHER ITEMS										
39	ADJUST VALVE BOX									
	30.0000	EACH	200.0000	250.0000	25.00 %	500.0000	150.00 %	300.0000	50.00 %	
			6,000.00	7,500.00	1,500.00	15,000.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	3,000.00	
40	REMOVING AND RESETTING MONUMENT CASE AND COVER									
	21.0000	EACH	150.0000	320.0000	113.33 %	500.0000	233.33 %	425.0000	183.33 %	
			3,150.00	6,720.00	3,570.00	10,500.00	7,350.00	8,925.00	5,775.00	
41	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER									
	5.0000	EACH	150.0000	200.0000	33.33 %	500.0000	233.33 %	300.0000	100.00 %	
			750.00	1,000.00	250.00	2,500.00	1,750.00	1,500.00	750.00	
42	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK									
	62.0000	S.Y.	20.0000	35.0000	75.00 %	5.0000	-75.00 %	36.0000	80.00 %	
			1,240.00	2,170.00	930.00	310.00	-930.00	2,232.00	992.00	
43	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 4B									
	15.0000	EACH	1,000.0000	1,800.0000	80.00 %	2,750.0000	175.00 %	2,000.0000	100.00 %	
			15,000.00	27,000.00	12,000.00	41,250.00	26,250.00	30,000.00	15,000.00	
44	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 1A									
	24.0000	EACH	1,000.0000	1,800.0000	80.00 %	2,250.0000	125.00 %	2,200.0000	120.00 %	
			24,000.00	43,200.00	19,200.00	54,000.00	30,000.00	52,800.00	28,800.00	
45	ADJUST MANHOLE									
	25.0000	EACH	400.0000	250.0000	-37.50 %	500.0000	25.00 %	375.0000	-6.25 %	
			10,000.00	6,250.00	-3,750.00	12,500.00	2,500.00	9,375.00	-625.00	
46	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00		
47	ROADSIDE CLEANUP									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			1,000.00	1,000.00		1,000.00		1,000.00		

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 03/28/2007

*** BID CHECK REPORT ***

TIME: 15:00

PS&E JOB NO : 06Y017 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007299 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL2364
 HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : US 12
 POMEROY VICINITY-PAVING
 06Y017
 PROJECT : NH-0012(170)
 COUNTY(S) : GARFIELD

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 4 2007
 AWARDED ON : Apr 9 2007

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TRANSTATE PAVING CO. 2000 E BEECH ST 98901-2147 YAKIMA WA 989091788 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 827850	POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC. 302 15TH ST CLARKSTON WA 99403-2372 LEWISTON ID 835010449 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, : 843 KITTELSON RD - 98837-0738 PO BOX 939 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS									
48	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	
49	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	500.00	0.00 %	1,000.00	100.00 %	500.00	0.00 %	
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$2,388,530.20</u>	<u>-6.29%</u>	<u>\$2,754,218.15</u>	<u>15.31%</u>	<u>\$3,146,276.52</u>	<u>31.72%</u>	
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$2,388,530.20</u>	<u>-6.29%</u>	<u>\$2,754,218.15</u>	<u>15.31%</u>	<u>\$3,146,276.53</u>	<u>31.72%</u>	